
Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 11490222

Procuring Entity DEPARTMENT OF TOURISM - NCR

Title FABRICATION, SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF CUSTOMIZED CERTIFICATE TO THE REGIONAL
PHILIPPINE TOURISM AWARDS RECOGNITION AND STAKEHOLDERS APPRECIATION

Area of Delivery Metro Manila

Solicitation Number: NCR-2024-11-048

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement -
Small Value Procurement
(Sec. 53.9)

Classification: Goods

Category: Tokens and Awards

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 120,900.00 

Delivery Period: 1 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: Lawrence Jacosalem
Alcantara
Supply Officer
7840 Makati Avenue, Brgy.
Poblacion
Makati City
Metro Manila
Philippines
63-8-4595200 Ext.212
63-8-5533530
dotncr.bac@tourism.gov.ph

Status Pending

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 16/11/2024

Last Updated / Time 15/11/2024 22:01 PM

Closing Date / Time 20/11/2024 08:00 AM

Description
 
I. BRIEF BACKGROUND:
The Department of Tourism is staging the 2024 Philippine Tourism Awards (PTA)
envisioned to become the highest and most prestigious citation in the Philippine
Tourism. It is the reinvention of the former Kasama sa Lakbay Kaunlaran ng Bayan
(KALAKBAY) Awards and Tourism Star Philippines, and conceived to be the pinnacle
and most esteemed accolade in the realm of Philippine Tourism that will pay tribute to
the past while recognizing the present and future achievements of tourism industry as
an economic driver.

II. OBJECTIVES:
The PTA is designed to achieve the following objectives:
� Instill the culture of Filipino hospitality and excellence in the tourism sector;
� Foster an innovative and competitive consciousness in the country by
recognizing individuals, corporate entities, and LGUs, who have contributed
immeasurably to the growth of the industry; and,
� Recognize individuals and entities in the tourism industry whose creativity,
expertise, professionalism, and service have been of the highest standards
and have highlighted the Filipino identity.

Help

11/15/24, 10:02 PM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=11490222 1/3

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyercoord/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


III. DELIVERABLES :
Delivery Term : 2 to 3 days before the actual event
Place of Delivery : DOT-NCR (Beside Abraham Manila)
7840 Makati Avenue, Poblacion, Makati City
Based on applications lodged, there were 49 nominees for the Tourism Pillar Awards, namely:
NO. NOMINEES AWARD CATEGORY
1 THE MANILA HOTEL ENTERPRISE
2 VICTORIA COURT PANORAMA ENTERPRISE
3 ADKINS TRAVEL AGENCY, INC. ENTERPRISE
4 SUPER TRAVEL, INC. ENTERPRISE
5 CATHOLIC TRAVEL, INC. ENTERPRISE
6 SHARP TRAVEL SERVICE (PHILS) INC. ENTERPRISE
7 THE BARON TRAVEL CORPORATION ENTERPRISE
8 TRAVELSERVICES, INC. ENTERPRISE
9 WAYFAIR TOURS, INC. ENTERPRISE
10 JAIME BARIENTOS INDIVIDUAL
11 ZITA ALSOLA INDIVIDUAL
12 PAUL LIM SO INDIVIDUAL
13 DOLORES SALAMANCA INDIVIDUAL
14 ARTHUR LOPEZ INDIVIDUAL
15 MARIA LOURDES "JING" LAGANDAON INDIVIDUAL
16 WINFORD HOTEL AND CASINO ENTERPRISE
17 SUBIC HOLIDAY INTERNATIONAL TOURS AND
TRAVEL ENTERPRISE
18 GLOBAL-LINK MP EVENTS INTERNATIONAL, INC. ENTERPRISE
19 RAJAH TOURS PHILIPPINES, INC. ENTERPRISE
20 SILAHIS ARTS AND ARTIFACTS ENTERPRISE
21 HOUSE OF TRAVEL, INC. ENTERPRISE
22 GEORGE TAPAN INDIVIDUAL
23 CESAR CRUZ INDIVIDUAL
24 FELIPE M. DE LEON JR. INDIVIDUAL
25 ALEJANDRA "DADING" CLEMENTE INDIVIDUAL
26 YVETTE LEE INDIVIDUAL
27 COPACABANA APARTMENT HOTEL ENTERPRISE
28 ALOHA HOTEL ENTERPRISE
29 HALINA HOTEL (LIBERTAD TOURIST
DEVELOPMENT INC.) ENTERPRISE
30 PINOY PAMILYA CLUB HOTEL AND RESTAURANT ENTERPRISE
31 JOAQUIN TOURS AND TRAVEL SERVICE ENTERPRISE
32 MA. LOURDES RIVERA INDIVIDUAL
33 ELPIDIO MABALOT INDIVIDUAL
34 CHIEKO MABALOT INDIVIDUAL
35 PETER TAN INDIVIDUAL
36 SHOOKV YAN SIZE INDIVIDUAL
37 CRISTINA ANTEOJO INDIVIDUAL
38 EDWARD BAGUIO INDIVIDUAL
39 BIENVENIDO CLARAVALL INDIVIDUAL
40 ATTY. ERIC MALLONGA INDIVIDUAL
41 ROSE LIBONGCO INDIVIDUAL
42 JOEL LICHANCO INDIVIDUAL
43 ELIZABETH DELA FUENTE INDIVIDUAL
44 ARNIE BAYAG INDIVIDUAL
45 MORNING STAR ENTERPRISE
46 MAX'S RESTAURANT ENTERPRISE
47 CLASSIC SAVORY ENTERPRISE
48 PANCAKE HOUSE ENTERPRISE
49 REYNALDO JORDA INDIVIDUAL

In addition, there were 29 nominees for the Tourism Industry Awards, namely :
NO. NOMINEES AWARD CATEGORY
1 Manila Clock Tower Museum Likha Award: Art Destination of the Year
2 City of Manila Kalinaw Award
3 Hon. Maria Sheilah Honey Lacuna-Pangan Tourism Destination of the Year
4 Discovery Suites Apartment Hotel of the Year�Regular
5Genesis Transport Service Inc Tourist Land Transport Operator of the Year
6 Rosemarie Chioco Bedona Tourism Frontliner of the Year
7 John Elton Chua Tour Guide of the Year
8 Philippine International Convention CenterMICE Venue of the Year
9 World Trade Center Metro Manila MICE Venue of the Year
10 Cecile Gacias Likha Award
11 Marriott Hotel Manila Hotel of the Year-Star Rated
12 SMX Convention Center Manila MICE Venue of the Year
13Cecile Gacias Pamana Award: Living Cultures Destination of the Year
14 Romano De Castro Del Rosario Tour Guide of the Year
15 Savoy Hotel Manila Hotel of the Year-Regular

11/15/24, 10:02 PM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=11490222 2/3



16 Belmont Newport Luxury Hotel Inc Hotel of the Year-Star Rated
17 Aldex Realty Corporation Hotel of the Year – Star Rated
18 Jaytravelmania Travel and Tours Tour Operator of the Year
19 Make a Difference for Social Tourism Inc Tour Operator of the Year
20 Global-link MP Events International Inc MICE Organizer of the Year
21 Crimson Hotel Filinvest City Manila Hotel of the Year-Star Rated
22 Lucky Star Hotels and Recreation Inc Hotel of the Year-Regular
23 Conrad Manila Hotel of the Year – Star Rated
24 Gladex Travel and Tours Corp. Tour Operator of the Year
25 Conrad Manila MICE Venue of the Year
26 Admiral Hotel Manila-MGallery Hotel of the Year-Regular
27 Crimson Hotel Filinvest City, Manila MICE Venue of the Year
28 Guide to the Philippines Inc Tour Operator of the Year
29 Go Hotels Plus Mandaluyong Hotel of the Year-Regular

I. SPECIFICATIONS/DESCRIPTION
CUSTOMIZED CERTIFICATE :
BODY : Cintra Board: Size A4, White, (with wordings and logos to be provided by DOT�NCR)
HANDLE : Acrylic Glass: 8.5" H x 2.8" L x 6mm W (with Love The Philippines icon
tiles/layout, no repetition)
II. SUPPLIER REQUIREMENTS:
� Rates include all applicable charges and taxes, and delivery fee
� Must be willing to provide services on a send-bill arrangement/government
procedure
� Qualified bidders will be required to submit actual sample for evaluation and approval
prior to mass production and delivery
LEGAL/TECHNICAL/DOCUMENTARY REQUIREMENTS
1. Valid Mayor’s or Business Permit
2. PHILGEPS Registration Number
3. Omnibus Sworn Statement
Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC):
Php 120,900.00
Pesos : One Hundred Twenty Thousand Nine Hundred Pesos Only
* inclusive of all applicable taxes, EVAT/VAT/government taxes/service charge/and other applicable taxes and charges
net upon completion of the project and delivery of all requirements as agreed upon.
Government procedure and subject to appropriate government taxes

Contact Persons:
Ms. Ana Liza Lucas - amlucas@tourism.gov.ph
Other Information
Please quote your lowest price for the above requirements and submit your quotation along with
documentary requirements VIA PERSONAL SERVICE AND/ OR COURIER in three (3) original sets
IN A SEALED ENVELOPE to this office address:
DOT NCR BAC SECRETARIAT
Mr. Lawrence J. Alcantara – Head, NCR BAC Secretariat
7840 Makati Avenue, Poblacion, Makati City

Note: Deadline of submission is on November 20 , 2024 at 8:00am

Created by Lawrence Jacosalem Alcantara

Date Created 15/11/2024

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

 © 2004-2024  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

11/15/24, 10:02 PM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=11490222 3/3

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyercoord/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

